PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NVENTEC CORPORATION	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	201114	

Name:	INVENTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 66, HOU-KANG ST., SHIH-LIN DISTRICT	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country: TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13031619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883886582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (888)388-6609

Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & Partners Co., Ltd.

Address Line 1: 12th Floor, Ruttonjee House 11 Duddell

Address Line 2: Street

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TWT01653/US

502443605 REEL: 030929 FRAME: 0660

PATENT

13031619

.H. 540 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Lynn O'Sullivan
Signature:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/
Date:	08/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TWT01653US-assignment-1#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030929 FRAME: 0661 In re Application of : Xiao-Hua WANG

TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT RIGHTS

Serial No.: 13/031,619
Filed: 2011/02/22
For: POWER CONTROL METHOD OF SERVERS
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. patent rights only Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the Benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNEES referred to in this agreement are: (Name of First Assignee) Inventee (Pudong) Technology Corporation (Address) 789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai 201114, China, P.R.C. (Name of Second Assignee) INVENTEC CORPORATION (Address) NO. 66, HOU-KANG ST., SHIH-LIN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 111, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEES are: An individual A Partnership X A Corporation of 1. China, P.R.C. (specify state or country) 2.TAIWAN, R.O.C. (specify state or country)
Whereas, ASSIGNEES are desirous of acquiring less than the entire right, title and interest in the same; The extent (by percentage) of ownership interest is 100 %
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the right to the said invention in the United States and the rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States consistent with ownership interest.
The assignment of the patent application identified above was recorded in the Patent and Trademark office at Reel <u>025854</u> , Frame <u>0114</u> .

PATENT REEL: 030929 FRAME: 0662 100860.US/KP-0303-US-E

In re Application of: Xiao-Hua WANG

Serial No.: 13/031,619

Page 2

The undersigned do hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

INVENTEC CORPORATION

Assigno

Signäture

Senior director, Legal & Intellectual Property Center

Title

NO. 66, HOU-KANG ST., SHIH-LIN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 111, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Address

>013.07.10.

PATENT

REEL: 030929 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 08/02/2013